

**MACC No. 215 of 2019**

*( CIS-215 of 2019)*

**Order No.05/Dated.19-02-2020:**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D .

The petitioner files hazira as well as a petition u/o 5-9(5) of C.P.C along with Internet Track Report praying for passing necessary order on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition as well as the Track report.

It appears that the notice upon the Op No.1 has been duly served. But the Op No.1 did not appear to contest the case.

Hence, the instant case do proceed exparte against the OP No.1.

The OP No.2 appears by filing Vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered . Prayer is allowed.

To **21-03-2020** for W/S by OP No.2.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,FTC-3,  
Diamond Harbour,South 24 Parganas.